FORM PTO-1595 RECC 8-13.99	8 - 1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101120036 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bernard J. Wallis	Name: Heatcraft Inc.
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 799900
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔞 No	Dallas, TX 75379-9900
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 2100 Lake Park Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Richardson State: TX ZIP: 75080
Execution Date: May 13, 1999	Additional name(s) 3 address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔻 🗓 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,753,096
Additional numbers atta	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:W. Kirk McCord	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: P.O. Box 799900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Dallas, TX 75379-9900	
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2100 Lake Park Boulevard	Deposit account number:
City: Richardson State: TX ZIP: 75080	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
W. Kirk McCord	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages control of the RAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BERNARD J. WALLIS, an individual residing at

2500 South Gulley, Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48125

(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent 4,753,096, entitled "Apparatus

For Controlling Height Of Corrugations Formed In A Continuous Length of Strip Stock"

(hereinafter the "Patent") and the invention described and claimed therein (hereinafter the

"Invention");

WHEREAS, HEATCRAFT INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Mississippi (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a mailing address at 2100 Lake Park Blvd,

Richardson, Texas 75080, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Patent and the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and

interest in and to (a) the Patent and the Invention and all worldwide rights therein; (b) all United

States and foreign patents which shall issue on the Invention, including all reissues, renewals

and extensions thereof; and (c) the right to file patent applications on the Invention in the United

States and in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its

-1-

successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees that he and his successors and assigns will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of Assignee, to enable and assist Assignee to establish, maintain and secure title in Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Patent and the Invention.

Assignor represents and covenants that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of the Patent or the Invention has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Bernard J. Wallis

-2-

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF Alline)

On this day of May, 1999, before me personally appeared Bernard J. Wallis, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the attached Assignment instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of Michigan

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

G:\IP\PATENT\WALLIASN.WPD

KAREN R KOSMATIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN MACOMB COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 7,2001